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Fee for Summons, Paper Service, etc. -  Cost of Service 
Paper 

Service 
Costs Current Charge 

Clerk Costs (15 
Min * 

($72.55/Hr) Mileage (Miles) 
Vehicle Cost 

(Miles * .535) 
Travel Time 
(Minutes) 

Estimated 
Time to 
Serve a 
Paper 

(Minutes) 

Deputy 
Cost 

($124.39 / 
Hr) 

Total 
Cost 

Antioch $43.00 $18.14 20.30 $10.86 30.00 10.00 $82.93 $111.93 
Bannockburn $40.00 $18.14 17.30 $9.26 24.00 10.00 $70.49 $97.88 

Barrington $51.00 $18.14 27.80 $14.87 49.00 10.00 $122.32 $155.33 
Barrington Hills $59.00 $18.14 29.10 $15.57 50.00 10.00 $124.39 $158.10 

Beach Park $30.00 $18.14 5.30 $2.84 15.00 10.00 $51.83 $72.80 
Buffalo Grove $47.00 $18.14 22.30 $11.93 34.00 10.00 $91.22 $121.29 

Cary $53.00 $18.14 28.30 $15.14 48.00 10.00 $120.24 $153.52 
Deer Park $49.00 $18.14 24.60 $13.16 46.00 10.00 $116.10 $147.40 
Deerfield $40.00 $18.14 16.10 $8.61 29.00 10.00 $80.85 $107.61 
Fox Lake $46.00 $18.14 20.30 $10.86 37.00 10.00 $97.44 $126.44 

Fox River Grove $51.00 $18.14 26.60 $14.23 46.00 10.00 $116.10 $148.47 
Gages Lake $34.00 $18.14 7.90 $4.23 16.00 10.00 $53.90 $76.27 
Grayslake $34.00 $18.14 11.50 $6.15 23.00 10.00 $68.41 $92.71 

Great Lakes $26.00 $18.14 5.20 $2.78 12.00 10.00 $45.61 $66.53 
Green Oaks $34.00 $18.14 9.20 $4.92 17.00 10.00 $55.98 $79.04 

Gurnee $27.00 $18.14 4.20 $2.25 10.00 10.00 $41.46 $61.85 
Hainesville $36.00 $18.14 12.40 $6.63 24.00 10.00 $70.49 $95.26 

Hawthorn Woods $43.00 $18.14 20.10 $10.75 36.00 10.00 $95.37 $124.26 
Highland Park $41.00 $18.14 16.50 $8.83 28.00 10.00 $78.78 $105.75 

Highwood $39.00 $18.14 14.90 $7.97 27.00 10.00 $76.71 $102.82 
Indian Creek $41.00 $18.14 16.60 $8.88 31.00 10.00 $85.00 $112.02 

Ingleside $43.00 $18.14 17.40 $9.31 33.00 10.00 $89.15 $116.60 
Island Lake $47.00 $18.14 22.00 $11.77 38.00 10.00 $99.51 $129.42 

Kildeer $46.00 $18.14 24.10 $12.89 42.00 10.00 $107.80 $138.84 
Lake Barrington $47.00 $18.14 24.20 $12.95 41.00 10.00 $105.73 $136.82 

Lake Bluff $29.00 $18.14 6.30 $3.37 13.00 10.00 $47.68 $69.19 
Lake Forest $31.00 $18.14 7.80 $4.17 16.00 10.00 $53.90 $76.22 
Lake Villa $38.00 $18.14 14.30 $7.65 26.00 10.00 $74.63 $100.42 
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Lake Zurich $44.00 $18.14 21.30 $11.40 38.00 10.00 $99.51 $129.05 
Lakemoor $43.00 $18.14 19.70 $10.54 36.00 10.00 $95.37 $124.05 
Libertyville $34.00 $18.14 10.60 $5.67 21.00 10.00 $64.27 $88.08 
Lincolnshire $41.00 $18.14 16.70 $8.93 26.00 10.00 $74.63 $101.71 
Lindenhurst $36.00 $18.14 11.90 $6.37 24.00 10.00 $70.49 $94.99 
Long Grove $46.00 $18.14 21.00 $11.24 39.00 10.00 $101.59 $130.96 

Mettawa $31.00 $18.14 12.40 $6.63 23.00 10.00 $68.41 $93.19 
Mundelein $37.00 $18.14 14.70 $7.86 27.00 10.00 $76.71 $102.71 

North Barrington $49.00 $18.14 24.20 $12.95 41.00 10.00 $105.73 $136.82 
North Chicago $26.00 $18.14 2.80 $1.50 7.00 10.00 $35.24 $54.88 
Old Mill Creek $35.00 $18.14 10.20 $5.46 19.00 10.00 $60.12 $83.72 

Palatine $55.00 $18.14 25.60 $13.70 39.00 10.00 $101.59 $133.42 
Park City $26.00 $18.14 2.90 $1.55 9.00 10.00 $39.39 $59.08 

Port Barrington $49.00 $18.14 24.70 $13.21 42.00 10.00 $107.80 $139.16 
Prairie View $46.00 $18.14 18.60 $9.95 29.00 10.00 $80.85 $108.94 
Riverwoods $45.00 $18.14 18.30 $9.79 29.00 10.00 $80.85 $108.78 
Round Lake $37.00 $18.14 13.90 $7.44 27.00 10.00 $76.71 $102.28 
Round Lake 

Beach $37.00 $18.14 14.30 $7.65 29.00 10.00 $80.85 $106.64 
Round Lake 

Heights $39.00 $18.14 15.70 $8.40 30.00 10.00 $82.93 $109.47 
Round Lake Park $36.00 $18.14 12.60 $6.74 26.00 10.00 $74.63 $99.52 

Russell $36.00 $18.14 12.90 $6.90 23.00 10.00 $68.41 $93.46 
Spring Grove $51.00 $18.14 25.80 $13.80 44.00 10.00 $111.95 $143.89 

Third Lake $34.00 $18.14 10.30 $5.51 21.00 10.00 $64.27 $87.92 
Tower Lakes $47.00 $18.14 22.10 $11.82 39.00 10.00 $101.59 $131.55 
Vernon Hills $41.00 $18.14 15.80 $8.45 28.00 10.00 $78.78 $105.37 

Volo $41.00 $18.14 17.80 $9.52 33.00 10.00 $89.15 $116.81 
Wadsworth $31.00 $18.14 9.60 $5.14 17.00 10.00 $55.98 $79.25 
Wauconda $43.00 $18.14 20.00 $10.70 36.00 10.00 $95.37 $124.21 
Waukegan $24.00 $18.14 2.00 $1.07 9.00 10.00 $39.39 $58.60 
Wheeling $46.00 $18.14 21.60 $11.56 30.00 10.00 $82.93 $112.62 
Wildwood $34.00 $18.14 8.90 $4.76 17.00 10.00 $55.98 $78.88 

Winthrop Harbor $32.00 $18.14 8.90 $4.76 20.00 10.00 $62.20 $85.10 
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Zion $30.00 $18.14 6.60 $3.53 14.00 10.00 $49.76 $71.43 
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Recommendation - Fee for Summons, Paper Service, 
Foreign Service and Subpoenas 

 

Delivery to Fee 
Antioch $111.93 

Bannockburn $97.88 
Barrington $155.33 

Barrington Hills $158.10 
Beach Park $72.80 

Buffalo Grove $121.29 
Cary $153.52 

Deer Park $147.40 
Deerfield $107.61 
Fox Lake $126.44 

Fox River Grove $148.47 
Gages Lake $76.27 
Grayslake $92.71 

Great Lakes $66.53 
Green Oaks $79.04 

Gurnee $61.85 
Hainesville $95.26 

Hawthorn Woods $124.26 
Highland Park $105.75 

Highwood $102.82 
Indian Creek $112.02 

Ingleside $116.60 
Island Lake $129.42 

Kildeer $138.84 
Lake Barrington $136.82 

Lake Bluff $69.19 
Lake Forest $76.22 
Lake Villa $100.42 

Lake Zurich $129.05 
Lakemoor $124.05 
Libertyville $88.08 

Lincolnshire $101.71 
Lindenhurst $94.99 
Long Grove $130.96 

Mettawa $93.19 
Mundelein $102.71 
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North Barrington $136.82 
North Chicago $54.88 
Old Mill Creek $83.72 

Palatine $133.42 
Park City $59.08 

Port Barrington $139.16 
Prairie View $108.94 
Riverwoods $108.78 
Round Lake $102.28 

Round Lake Beach $106.64 
Round Lake Heights $109.47 

Round Lake Park $99.52 
Russell $93.46 

Spring Grove $143.89 
Third Lake $87.92 

Tower Lakes $131.55 
Vernon Hills $105.37 

Volo $116.81 
Wadsworth $79.25 
Wauconda $124.21 
Waukegan $58.60 
Wheeling $112.62 
Wildwood $78.88 

Winthrop Harbor $85.10 
Zion $71.43 
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Comparison – Counties 
 

Agency 
Paper Service 
Fee (low end) 

Paper Service 
Fee (high end) 

Additional 
Person/ Same 

Address 

Counter 
Service 

Fee 
Lake County Sheriff's Office $24.00  $59.00 $15.00 $15.00  

McHenry County Sheriff $37.65  $51.65 $37.65 $31.65  
DuPage County Sheriff $40.00 $56.00 $30.00 $40.00 

Cook County Sheriff $60.00  $60.00 $60.00 $50.00  
Kane County Sheriff $48.00  $69.00 $45.00 $45.00  

Kendall County Sheriff $65.00  $78.00 $10.00 $45.00  
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Replevins 
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Replevins – Cost of Service 
 

Replevin 
Costs 

Cost to 
Process 

Paperwork and 
Drive to 
Property 

On Scene 
Deputy 

Cost Per 
Hour 

Total Cost 
for a 

Replevin 
Lasting 1 

Hour 

Current 
Charge for 

this 
Service 

Antioch $91.20 $124.39 $215.59 $121.00 
Bannockburn $77.15 $124.39 $201.54 $118.00 

Barrington $134.60 $124.39 $258.99 $129.00 
Barrington Hills $137.37 $124.39 $261.76 $137.00 

Beach Park $52.07 $124.39 $176.46 $108.00 
Buffalo Grove $100.56 $124.39 $224.95 $125.00 

Cary $132.79 $124.39 $257.18 $131.00 
Deer Park $126.67 $124.39 $251.06 $127.00 
Deerfield $86.88 $124.39 $211.27 $118.00 
Fox Lake $105.71 $124.39 $230.10 $124.00 

Fox River Grove $127.74 $124.39 $252.13 $129.00 
Gages Lake $55.54 $124.39 $179.93 $112.00 
Grayslake $71.98 $124.39 $196.37 $112.00 

Great Lakes $45.80 $124.39 $170.19 $104.00 
Green Oaks $58.31 $124.39 $182.70 $112.00 

Gurnee $41.12 $124.39 $165.51 $105.00 
Hainesville $74.53 $124.39 $198.92 $114.00 

Hawthorn Woods $103.53 $124.39 $227.92 $121.00 
Highland Park $85.02 $124.39 $209.41 $119.00 

Highwood $82.09 $124.39 $206.48 $117.00 
Indian Creek $91.29 $124.39 $215.68 $119.00 

Ingleside $95.86 $124.39 $220.25 $121.00 
Island Lake $108.69 $124.39 $233.08 $125.00 

Kildeer $118.11 $124.39 $242.50 $124.00 
Lake Barrington $116.09 $124.39 $240.48 $125.00 

Lake Bluff $48.46 $124.39 $172.85 $107.00 
Lake Forest $55.48 $124.39 $179.87 $109.00 
Lake Villa $79.69 $124.39 $204.08 $116.00 

Lake Zurich $108.32 $124.39 $232.71 $122.00 
Lakemoor $103.31 $124.39 $227.70 $121.00 
Libertyville $67.35 $124.39 $191.74 $112.00 

Lincolnshire $80.98 $124.39 $205.37 $119.00 
Lindenhurst $74.26 $124.39 $198.65 $114.00 
Long Grove $110.23 $124.39 $234.62 $124.00 

Mettawa $72.46 $124.39 $196.85 $109.00 
Mundelein $81.98 $124.39 $206.37 $115.00 

North Barrington $116.09 $124.39 $240.48 $127.00 
North Chicago $34.15 $124.39 $158.54 $104.00 
Old Mill Creek $62.99 $124.39 $187.38 $113.00 
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Palatine $112.69 $124.39 $237.08 $133.00 
Park City $38.35 $124.39 $162.74 $104.00 

Port Barrington $118.43 $124.39 $242.82 $127.00 
Prairie View $88.21 $124.39 $212.60 $124.00 
Riverwoods $88.05 $124.39 $212.44 $123.00 
Round Lake $81.55 $124.39 $205.94 $115.00 

Round Lake Beach $85.91 $124.39 $210.30 $115.00 
Round Lake Heights $88.73 $124.39 $213.12 $117.00 

Round Lake Park $78.78 $124.39 $203.17 $114.00 
Russell $72.72 $124.39 $197.11 $114.00 

Spring Grove $123.16 $124.39 $247.55 $129.00 
Third Lake $67.19 $124.39 $191.58 $112.00 

Tower Lakes $110.82 $124.39 $235.21 $125.00 
Vernon Hills $84.64 $124.39 $209.03 $119.00 

Volo $96.08 $124.39 $220.47 $119.00 
Wadsworth $58.52 $124.39 $182.91 $109.00 
Wauconda $103.47 $124.39 $227.86 $121.00 
Waukegan $37.87 $124.39 $162.26 $102.00 
Wheeling $91.89 $124.39 $216.28 $124.00 
Wildwood $58.15 $124.39 $182.54 $112.00 

Winthrop Harbor $64.36 $124.39 $188.75 $110.00 
Zion $50.70 $124.39 $175.09 $108.00 
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Recommendation – Replevins 
 

Delivery to Fee 
Antioch $215.59 

Bannockburn $201.54 
Barrington $258.99 

Barrington Hills $261.76 
Beach Park $176.46 

Buffalo Grove $224.95 
Cary $257.18 

Deer Park $251.06 
Deerfield $211.27 
Fox Lake $230.10 

Fox River Grove $252.13 
Gages Lake $179.93 
Grayslake $196.37 

Great Lakes $170.19 
Green Oaks $182.70 

Gurnee $165.51 
Hainesville $198.92 

Hawthorn Woods $227.92 
Highland Park $209.41 

Highwood $206.48 
Indian Creek $215.68 

Ingleside $220.25 
Island Lake $233.08 

Kildeer $242.50 
Lake Barrington $240.48 

Lake Bluff $172.85 
Lake Forest $179.87 
Lake Villa $204.08 

Lake Zurich $232.71 
Lakemoor $227.70 
Libertyville $191.74 

Lincolnshire $205.37 
Lindenhurst $198.65 
Long Grove $234.62 

Mettawa $196.85 
Mundelein $206.37 

North Barrington $240.48 
North Chicago $158.54 
Old Mill Creek $187.38 

Palatine $237.08 
Park City $162.74 
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Port Barrington $242.82 
Prairie View $212.60 
Riverwoods $212.44 
Round Lake $205.94 

Round Lake Beach $210.30 
Round Lake Heights $213.12 

Round Lake Park $203.17 
Russell $197.11 

Spring Grove $247.55 
Third Lake $191.58 

Tower Lakes $235.21 
Vernon Hills $209.03 

Volo $220.47 
Wadsworth $182.91 
Wauconda $227.86 
Waukegan $162.26 
Wheeling $216.28 
Wildwood $182.54 

Winthrop Harbor $188.75 
Zion $175.09 
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Comparison – Counties 
 

Agency 
Replevin 
(low end) 

Replevin 
(high end) 

Lake County Sheriff's Office $24 Filing + $78 / Hour $59 Filing + $78 / Hour 
McHenry County Sheriff $75.00  $300.00  
DuPage County Sheriff $400.00  $400.00  

Cook County Sheriff $70.00  $70.00  
Kane County Sheriff $150 + $95 / Hour $150 + $95 / Hour 

Kendall County Sheriff $75.00  $300.00  
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    Eviction Service Fee – Cost of Service 
 

Eviction 
Costs 

Cost to Post 
Eviction 

Return Trip 
Back to 
Property 

On Scene 
Deputy Cost Per 

Hour 

Total Cost 
for an 

Eviction 
Lasting 1 

Hour 
Antioch $111.93 $73.06 $124.39 $309.37 

Bannockburn $97.88 $49.76 $124.39 $272.03 
Barrington $155.33 $101.59 $124.39 $381.31 

Barrington Hills $158.10 $103.66 $124.39 $386.15 
Beach Park $72.80 $31.10 $124.39 $228.29 

Buffalo Grove $121.29 $70.49 $124.39 $316.17 
Cary $153.52 $99.51 $124.39 $377.43 

Deer Park $147.40 $95.37 $124.39 $367.15 
Deerfield $107.61 $60.12 $124.39 $292.12 
Fox Lake $126.44 $76.71 $124.39 $327.54 

Fox River Grove $148.47 $95.37 $124.39 $368.22 
Gages Lake $76.27 $33.17 $124.39 $233.83 
Grayslake $92.71 $47.68 $124.39 $264.78 

Great Lakes $66.53 $24.88 $124.39 $215.80 
Green Oaks $79.04 $35.24 $124.39 $238.67 

Gurnee $61.85 $20.73 $124.39 $206.97 
Hainesville $95.26 $49.76 $124.39 $269.41 

Hawthorn Woods $124.26 $74.63 $124.39 $323.28 
Highland Park $105.75 $58.05 $124.39 $288.19 

Highwood $102.82 $55.98 $124.39 $283.18 
Indian Creek $112.02 $64.27 $124.39 $300.68 

Ingleside $116.60 $68.41 $124.39 $309.40 
Island Lake $129.42 $78.78 $124.39 $332.59 

Kildeer $138.84 $87.07 $124.39 $350.30 
Lake Barrington $136.82 $85.00 $124.39 $346.21 

Lake Bluff $69.19 $26.95 $124.39 $220.53 
Lake Forest $76.22 $33.17 $124.39 $233.78 
Lake Villa $100.42 $53.90 $124.39 $278.72 

Lake Zurich $129.05 $78.78 $124.39 $332.22 
Lakemoor $124.05 $74.63 $124.39 $323.07 
Libertyville $88.08 $43.54 $124.39 $256.01 

Lincolnshire $101.71 $53.90 $124.39 $280.00 
Lindenhurst $94.99 $49.76 $124.39 $269.14 
Long Grove $130.96 $80.85 $124.39 $336.20 

Mettawa $93.19 $47.68 $124.39 $265.26 
Mundelein $102.71 $55.98 $124.39 $283.08 

North Barrington $136.82 $85.00 $124.39 $346.21 
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North Chicago $54.88 $14.51 $124.39 $193.78 
Old Mill Creek $83.72 $39.39 $124.39 $247.50 

Palatine $133.42 $80.85 $124.39 $338.66 
Park City $59.08 $18.66 $124.39 $202.13 

Port Barrington $139.16 $87.07 $124.39 $350.62 
Prairie View $108.94 $60.12 $124.39 $293.46 
Riverwoods $108.78 $60.12 $124.39 $293.30 
Round Lake $102.28 $55.98 $124.39 $282.65 

Round Lake Beach $106.64 $60.12 $124.39 $291.16 
Round Lake Heights $109.47 $62.20 $124.39 $296.05 

Round Lake Park $99.52 $53.90 $124.39 $277.81 
Russell $93.46 $47.68 $124.39 $265.53 

Spring Grove $143.89 $91.22 $124.39 $359.50 
Third Lake $87.92 $43.54 $124.39 $255.85 

Tower Lakes $131.55 $80.85 $124.39 $336.79 
Vernon Hills $105.37 $58.05 $124.39 $287.81 

Volo $116.81 $68.41 $124.39 $309.61 
Wadsworth $79.25 $35.24 $124.39 $238.89 
Wauconda $124.21 $74.63 $124.39 $323.23 
Waukegan $58.60 $18.66 $124.39 $201.65 
Wheeling $112.62 $62.20 $124.39 $299.21 
Wildwood $78.88 $35.24 $124.39 $238.51 

Winthrop Harbor $85.10 $41.46 $124.39 $250.95 
Zion $71.43 $29.02 $124.39 $224.84 
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Recommendation – Eviction Service Fee 
The eviction fee covers the cost to post the eviction and the first hour of service the date of the eviction.  
Each additional hour after the first will be billed at $124.39 per hour.  Additional fees may be assessed 
in circumstances requiring additional deputies. 
 

 

Delivery to FEE 
Antioch $309.37 

Bannockburn $272.03 
Barrington $381.31 

Barrington Hills $386.15 
Beach Park $228.29 

Buffalo Grove $316.17 
Cary $377.43 

Deer Park $367.15 
Deerfield $292.12 
Fox Lake $327.54 

Fox River Grove $368.22 
Gages Lake $233.83 
Grayslake $264.78 

Great Lakes $215.80 
Green Oaks $238.67 

Gurnee $206.97 
Hainesville $269.41 

Hawthorn Woods $323.28 
Highland Park $288.19 

Highwood $283.18 
Indian Creek $300.68 

Ingleside $309.40 
Island Lake $332.59 

Kildeer $350.30 
Lake Barrington $346.21 

Lake Bluff $220.53 
Lake Forest $233.78 
Lake Villa $278.72 

Lake Zurich $332.22 
Lakemoor $323.07 
Libertyville $256.01 

Lincolnshire $280.00 
Lindenhurst $269.14 
Long Grove $336.20 

Mettawa $265.26 
Mundelein $283.08 
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North Barrington $346.21 
North Chicago $193.78 
Old Mill Creek $247.50 

Palatine $338.66 
Park City $202.13 

Port Barrington $350.62 
Prairie View $293.46 
Riverwoods $293.30 
Round Lake $282.65 

Round Lake Beach $291.16 
Round Lake Heights $296.05 

Round Lake Park $277.81 
Russell $265.53 

Spring Grove $359.50 
Third Lake $255.85 

Tower Lakes $336.79 
Vernon Hills $287.81 

Volo $309.61 
Wadsworth $238.89 
Wauconda $323.23 
Waukegan $201.65 
Wheeling $299.21 
Wildwood $238.51 

Winthrop Harbor $250.95 
Zion $224.84 
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Comparison – Counties 
 

Agency 
Eviction 

Scheduling Fee 
Eviction Hourly 

Rate 
Eviction 

Rescheduling Fee 
Lake County Sheriff's Office $24.00 - $59.00 $78.00  $50.00 + posting fee 

McHenry County Sheriff $37.65 - $51.56 $92.85  
$0.00 if rescheduled 

within 120 days 

DuPage County Sheriff 
$200.00 (Non-

refundable) 

Fee covers first 1/2 
hour.  $80 / hour 

afterwards with a 2-
hour minimum. $160.00 

Cook County Sheriff $60.50 N/A $60.00 

Kane County Sheriff $35.00 $95.00  
$0 unless it needs to 

be reposted 
Kendall County Sheriff $59.00 $225.50  $59.50 
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Eviction Rescheduling Fee 
$109.00= $59.00 + $50.00 

$59.00 base rate all municipalities + $50 Convenience Fee
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Fingerprint Fees
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Fingerprint Fee – Cost of Service 
Process Approximate Cost Analysis - LCSO 
Fingerprinting 

Hours 
or Cost Rate Total 

    
Records Clerk    
Complete fingerprint card and validate applicant via photo 
ID, collect fee and issue receipt.  Take to machine and 
fingerprint, sign completed card and stamp card. (20 
minutes per applicant X est. #140/yr. = 46.2/hr./yr.) 46.20 $66.92 $3,091.70 

    
Supplies    
Ink pads (2 X $22.40/yr. = $44.80) + ink cleaner pumice 
($27.21) + print over tabs ($23.18) = $95.19/yr. $95.19  $95.19 
        

TOTAL COST   $3,186.89 
TOTAL COST PER YEAR/140 SETS OF PRINTS   $22.76 

EACH FINGERPRINT SESSION COST, REGARDLESS 
OF # OF PAGES   $23 
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Recommendation – Fingerprint Fee 
 

$23.00 per fingerprint card requested 
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Comparison – Counties 
 

Agency Fingerprint Fee 
Lake County Sheriff's Office $16.00 

McHenry County Sheriff NC 
DuPage County Sheriff NC 

Cook County Sheriff NA 
Kane County Sheriff* $20.00 

Kendall County Sheriff $25.00 
    NC = No charge NA = Does not provide this service. 

 

 


